April 8, 1953. House File 502
Passed on File. By APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE.

Passed House, Date...... Seraly, nsc. {.,l T

Vote: Ayes......l.O..ff....... I\ays..ﬁ ................ m s’

Passed Senate, Date. ... 4*’7;:«‘73 ............. - % 7.0
Vote: Ayes... ‘1‘ ?
Approved ...

A BILL FOR

An Act to make an appropriation from the general fund of the
state of Jowa to the department of public instruction for
specified school aid.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Towa:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general
fund of the state of Iowa to the department of public instruction
for each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending
June 30, 1955, the sum of five hundred seventy-five thousand five
hundred dollars (%575,500.00}, or g0 much therect a3 may be
neeessary, to be used in the following manner:

Aid to handicapped children (special education),
as provided in chapter two hundred eightyv.one (281), Code

Normal Institute 483,500.00







Amend House File 502 by adding the following:

Mining camp s=chool emecrgency.. .. .. C e e . $27,000.00

Mining camp schools state ad .. .. .. ... . ... ... .. 45000.00
Filed

April 8, 1953. MILLER of Black Hawk.

1 Amend the title to House File 502 by striking the period

2 (.) at the end of the title and adding the following: “and

3 to the Board for Vocational Education as provided in chapter l/

4 two hundred fifty-eight (258), Code 1950." g
Filed and adopted

April 9, 1953, - MEYER of Sac.

1 Amend House File 502 as follows:

2 1. Seetion one (1), hines four (4) and five (5), by

3 c¢hanging the words and figures “five hundred sevcpty-ﬁve
4 thousand five hundred dollars ($575,500.00)" to “sxx’

5 hundred forty-seven thousand dollars ($647.000.00) .

6 9 Purther amend scetion one (1) by changing the total
7 in the last line of said section to “$647,000 00"

il d adopted
i;:udl 3?19;3@ Mirrer of Black Hawk.

Amend House File 502 by adding the following new
section:

“Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated from the general
fund of the State of lowa to the Board for Vocational
Education for each year of the biennium beginning
July 1, 1853, and ending June 30, 1955, the sum of
one hundred thousand dellars ($100,000), or se much
thereof as may be necessary to supplement the
permanent fund provided in chapter two hundred fifty-

10 eight (258}, Code 1960, amendments of the Fifty-fourth General
11 Assembly.”

Filed and adopted MEYER of Sac.

April 9, 1953. ScHWENGEL of Scott.
PaLumer of Lee,
HaANsON of Lyon,
Bass of Montgomery,
LuckenN of Plymouth.
STEVENS of Greene.
Kosex of Linn.
HyersMaN of Oszcecla.
EpcingTon of Franklin.
Lupwig of Johnson,

1
2
3
4
5
8
7
8

o




Amend House File 502 by striking all after the enacting clause
and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general fund
of the State of Iowa to the department of public instruction for
each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1933, and ending
June 30, 1955, the sum of six hundred forty-seven thousand five
hundred dollars ($647,600), or so much thereof as may be necessary
to be used in the following manner:

Aid to handicapped children (special education), as provided
in chapter two hundred eighty-one (281), Code 1950...$526,000.00

Normal Institute 49,500.00

Mining camp school emergency... .......... oo 27,000.00

Mining camp schools state aid.. ......ccvvvevrecncrnnn. 45,000.00

Total ... ...§647,500.00
2. Amend the mle to House Flle 50‘7 by ntnkmg all after the
word “Act” and
inserting in lieu thereof the following: “to make an appropriation
17 from the general fund of the State of Iowa to the department of
18 public instruction for specified school aids.”
Filed
Avpril 13, 19863, By CoMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS,

Amend the Senate appropriztions committee amendment,
filed April 13, by adding the following new section:
“Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated from the
general fund of the State of Iowa to the Board for
Voecational Education for each year of the biennium
beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1983, the
sum of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), or
30 much thereof as may be necessary to supplement the
permanent fund provided in chapter two hundred fifty-eight
(288), Code 1950, us amended by the Fifty-fourth General
Assembly.”
Further amend the title to House File 502 by
atriking the period (.) at the end of the title and
adding the following: “and to the Board of Vocational
Education as provided in chapter two hundred fifty-eight
16 (258), Code 1950."
Filed By O’MaLLEY, FISHBAUCH, MoLison,
April 15, 1053 ANDERSON and DalrLgy.

1
2
3
4
]
6
8
9

%o

1 Amend the appropriations committee amendment filed April 13
2 to House File 502 by striking from line 10 the figure “326,000.00" and
3 inserting in lieu thereof the figure “800,000.00”. Further amend the
4

amendment by striking the words and figure “six hundred forty-

seven
5 thousand five hundred dollars ($647,500.00)” wherever they appe{nr
in
6 the amendment and inserting in lieu thereof “seven hundred twenty-
one
7 thousand five hundred dollars ($721,500.00}".
Fded and lest
April 17, 1953. By ELljan.

Amend the Senate appropriations committee amendment
to House File 502, filed April 18, by adding in line
10, after the figurc “1950”, the following: “, to
include $30,000.00 for hearing tests”. Qo
Filed and adopted o
April 17, 1953.

(o)




